
LONG COURSE - SORTED BY CATEGORY

Finish

Time Paddler Name Boat type Gender Category Rank

1:05:42 Kevin G. Cowan OC 1 Men Kupuna (60+) 1

1:06:15 Steve Pietila OC 1 Men Kupuna (60+) 2

1:21:30 Jessica Barksdale OC 1 Women Kupuna (60+) 1

1:22:57 Beth Morrow OC 1 Women Kupuna (60+) 2

1:02:09 Ted Kraines + Jeff Black OC 2 Men Kupuna (60+) 1

1:07:22 Dan Rohlf + Lori Laws OC 2 Mixed Kupuna (60+) 1

1:00:27 Van Douglas Surfski Men Kupuna (60+) 1

1:06:57 Robert Schade Surfski Men Kupuna (60+) 2

1:10:35 Graham Galaves V1 Men Kupuna (60+) 1

1:11:00 Traci Cole V1 Women Kupuna (60+) 1

1:23:18 Bill Forsythe OC 1 Men Kupuna (70+) 1

1:15:20 Greg Page V1 Men Kupuna (70+) 1

1:15:26 Jay Marshall V1 Women Kupuna (70+) 1

1:03:05 Lee Fok + Heather Watts Double Surfski Mixed Master (40+) 1

1:00:08 Noah Johnson-Greenough OC 1 Men Master (40+) 1

1:09:44 David Alber SUP Men Master (40+) 1

1:16:10 Jay Junio SUP Men Master (40+) 2

0:55:33 Joseba Brit Elola Surfski Men Master (40+) 1

0:55:33 Leif Anderson Surfski Men Master (40+) 2

1:04:42 Adam Becenti V1 Men Master (40+) 1

0:59:28 James Spoto OC 1 Men Open 1

1:00:59 Makato Tsukigase OC 1 Men Open 2

1:01:15 Aaron Boje OC 1 Men Open 3

1:14:37 Branden Harvey OC 1 Men Open 4

1:15:29 Tim Tran OC 1 Men Open 5

1:06:24 Patrick Hwang + Tyler Hwang OC 2 Men Open 1

1:14:53 Alex Younger SUP Men Open 1

0:55:20 Ethan Ackerman Surfski Men Open 1

1:11:14 Evan Le Surfski Men Open 2

1:02:30 Masato Tsukigase V1 Men Open 1

1:06:00 Ann Armstrong V1 Women Open 1

1:00:24 Mulu Tapasa OC 1 Men Senior Master (50+) 1

1:01:02 Cary Morris OC 1 Men Senior Master (50+) 2

1:02:29 Manny de Leon OC 1 Men Senior Master (50+) 3

1:02:43 Ernie Wong OC 1 Men Senior Master (50+) 4

1:07:09 Steven Kala OC 1 Men Senior Master (50+) 5

1:07:39 Matthew Turay OC 1 Men Senior Master (50+) 6

1:07:42 Kimberly Pennington OC 1 Women Senior Master (50+) 1

1:13:26 Alice Alleman OC 1 Women Senior Master (50+) 2

1:04:42 Dani Kala + Greg Borchers OC 2 Mixed Senior Master (50+) 1

1:03:33 Kelly Jones + Dana Allen OC 2 Women Senior Master (50+) 1

1:15:35 Brian Huvane SUP Men Senior Master (50+) 1

1:16:15 Thomas Akeson SUP Men Senior Master (50+) 2

1:20:33 Michael Witherite SUP Men Senior Master (50+) 3

1:30:21 Glenn Haupt SUP Men Senior Master (50+) 4



0:55:08 Laurence Rosen Surfski Men Senior Master (50+) 1

1:08:33 Mignon Fontenelle V1 Women Senior Master (50+) 1

1:14:33 Alessandra Novak V1 Women Senior Master (50+) 2

LONG COURSE - SORTED BY OVERALL TIME

Finish

Time Paddler Name Boat type Gender Category Rank

0:55:08 Laurence Rosen Surfski Men Senior Master (50+) 1

0:55:20 Ethan Ackerman Surfski Men Open 2

0:55:33 Joseba Brit Elola Surfski Men Master (40+) 3

0:55:33 Leif Anderson Surfski Men Master (40+) 4

0:59:28 James Spoto OC 1 Men Open 5

1:00:08 Noah Johnson-Greenough OC 1 Men Master (40+) 6

1:00:24 Mulu Tapasa OC 1 Men Senior Master (50+) 7

1:00:27 Van Douglas Surfski Men Kupuna (60+) 8

1:00:59 Makato Tsukigase OC 1 Men Open 9

1:01:02 Cary Morris OC 1 Men Senior Master (50+) 10

1:01:15 Aaron Boje OC 1 Men Open 11

1:02:09 Ted Kraines + Jeff Black OC 2 Men Kupuna (60+) 12

1:02:29 Manny de Leon OC 1 Men Senior Master (50+) 13

1:02:30 Masato Tsukigase V1 Men Open 14

1:02:43 Ernie Wong OC 1 Men Senior Master (50+) 15

1:03:05 Lee Fok + Heather Watts Double Surfski Mixed Master (40+) 16

1:03:33 Kelly Jones + Dana Allen OC 2 Women Senior Master (50+) 17

1:04:42 Adam Becenti V1 Men Master (40+) 18

1:04:42 Dani Kala + Greg Borchers OC 2 Mixed Senior Master (50+) 19

1:05:42 Kevin G. Cowan OC 1 Men Kupuna (60+) 20

1:06:00 Ann Armstrong V1 Women Open 21

1:06:15 Steve Pietila OC 1 Men Kupuna (60+) 22

1:06:24 Patrick Hwang + Tyler Hwang OC 2 Men Open 23

1:06:57 Robert Schade Surfski Men Kupuna (60+) 24

1:07:09 Steven Kala OC 1 Men Senior Master (50+) 25

1:07:22 Dan Rohlf + Lori Laws OC 2 Mixed Kupuna (60+) 26

1:07:39 Matthew Turay OC 1 Men Senior Master (50+) 27

1:07:42 Kimberly Pennington OC 1 Women Senior Master (50+) 28

1:08:33 Mignon Fontenelle V1 Women Senior Master (50+) 29

1:09:44 David Alber SUP Men Master (40+) 30

1:10:35 Graham Galaves V1 Men Kupuna (60+) 31

1:11:00 Traci Cole V1 Women Kupuna (60+) 32

1:11:14 Evan Le Surfski Men Open 33

1:13:26 Alice Alleman OC 1 Women Senior Master (50+) 34

1:14:33 Alessandra Novak V1 Women Senior Master (50+) 35

1:14:37 Branden Harvey OC 1 Men Open 36

1:14:53 Alex Younger SUP Men Open 37

1:15:20 Greg Page V1 Men Kupuna (70+) 38

1:15:26 Jay Marshall V1 Women Kupuna (70+) 39

1:15:29 Tim Tran OC 1 Men Open 40

1:15:35 Brian Huvane SUP Men Senior Master (50+) 41



1:16:10 Jay Junio SUP Men Master (40+) 42

1:16:15 Thomas Akeson SUP Men Senior Master (50+) 43

1:20:33 Michael Witherite SUP Men Senior Master (50+) 44

1:21:30 Jessica Barksdale OC 1 Women Kupuna (60+) 45

1:22:57 Beth Morrow OC 1 Women Kupuna (60+) 46

1:23:18 Bill Forsythe OC 1 Men Kupuna (70+) 47

1:30:21 Glenn Haupt SUP Men Senior Master (50+) 48

SHORT COURSE

Finish

Time Paddler Name Boat type Category

Overall

Ranking

0:52:21 Patti Tohl OC 1 Women Kupuna (70+) 1

0:57:27 Jenine Gephart OC 1 Women Senior Master (50+) 1


